

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 5129/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in CA No. 6195/2003 & impugned judgment dated

13.1.2005 in LPA No. 10381/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATA P. KORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil M.Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr.Siddarth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Radha R.Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master