

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16811/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in WP No.6195/2003  
and order dated 13/01/2005 in LPA No. 10381/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY)

SHAHU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATA P. KORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter on 18.08.2008.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS